
Table 58: Movements of Non-Performing Assets (NPAs) of Scheduled Commercial Banks
(Excluding RRBs): 2001-2002

(Amount in Rs. lakh)
Gross NPAs Net NPAs

Name of the Bank As on Addition Reduction As on As on As on
March 31, during during March 31, March 31, March 31,

2001 the year the year 2002 2001 2002
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6)

State Bank of India and its Associates
State Bank of India 1587497 417025 455937 1548585 685626 681028
State Bank of Bikaner & Jaipur 71500 11890 21832 61558 40967 34211
State Bank of Hyderabad 107529 23813 41490 89852 55506 41747
State Bank of Indore 32519 16085 16594 32010 20257 15346
State Bank of Mysore 58101 21326 16966 62461 33696 36151
State Bank of Patiala 69476 17246 24684 62038 33620 25478
State Bank of Saurashtra 56854 9584 22113 44325 26238 20357
State Bank of Travancore 75793 20500 23532 72761 49597 42505

Nationalised Banks
Allahabad Bank 182131 53062 35008 200185 107464 116016
Andhra Bank 47010 20856 15452 52414 21902 23723
Bank of Baroda 418572 103502 73144 448930 185054 191319
Bank of India 343400 135500 106700 372200 213800 230400
Bank of Maharashtra 87663 24188 21209 90642 49767 47971
Canara Bank 215029 65184 68969 211244 134599 128839
Central Bank of India 325300 75800 63500 337600 183000 169900
Corporation Bank 48474 24580 14349 58705 17119 25343
Dena Bank 192826 49622 42846 199602 128031 122725
Indian Bank 235907 37763 56135 217535 94993 90358
Indian Overseas Bank 163139 54752 36037 181854 91758 95751
Oriental Bank of Commerce 58576 60102 23499 95179 39711 45380
Punjab & Sind Bank 102615 24675 18106 109184 63413 65121
Punjab National Bank 346010 117966 49990 413986 187111 181001
Syndicate Bank 107460 39521 17068 129913 .. ..
UCO Bank 127537 43068 37340 133265 68257 75016
Union Bank of India 205633 70363 33948 242048 120122 133836
United Bank of India 141115 9835 29400 121550 60230 54199
Vijaya Bank 59492 19017 18240 60269 35606 37324

Foreign Banks
ABN Amro Bank 12233 4191 717 15707 5187 6028
Abu-Dhabi Commercial Bank 2212 4347 527 6032 512 4017
American Express Bank 16760 11155 3368 24547 8188 11779
Arab Bangladesh Bank 75 15 - 90 38 31
Bank International Indonesia 3029 542 141 3430 576 525
Bank Muscat International 109 192 1 300 69 127
Bank of America 7357 1301 484 8174 2423 2335
Bank of Bahrain & Kuwait 4568 896 1462 4002 3627 3307
Bank of Ceylon 4071 442 1139 3374 3040 2263
Bank of Nova Scotia 3811 3467 463 6815 2965 5141
Bank of Tokyo-Mitsubishi 5631 199 3137 2693 85 95
Barclays Bank - 336 - 336 - 247
BNP Paribas 3502 2606 247 5861 675 2458
Chinatrust Commercial Bank 426 - 270 156 325 -
Cho Hung Bank 72 11 - 83 50 46



Citibank 12680 4810 6840 10650 6540 4590
Commerzbank 2191 550 1481 1260 1924 1260
Credit Agricole Indosuez 16715 2125 4154 14686 - -
Credit Lyonnais 4780 1127 301 5606 2308 2906
DBS Bank - 46 8 38 - -
Deutsche Bank 15111 144 8352 6903 2577 713
Dresdner Bank 8748 - 8748 - - -
Hongkong & Shanghai Bank 44010 33507 32871 44646 6020 17793
ING Bank 3087 3034 3512 2609 292 1960
JP Morgan Chase Bank .. .. .. .. .. ..
KBC Bank 34 -34 - - 17 -
Krung Thai Bank - - - - - -
Mashreq Bank 6712 54 4808 1958 1545 -
Mizuho Corporate Bank 2955 1567 1148 3374 636 1101
Oman International Bank 27188 2402 12995 16595 4319 2005
Overseas Chinese Bank 390 339 390 339 190 299
Siam Commercial Bank 3711 4996 150 8557 3316 3813
Societe Generale 2767 555 2252 1070 1355 78
Sonali Bank - 15 - 15 - -
Standard Chartered Bank 42105 8687 18563 32229 7928 3647
Standard Chartered Grindlays Bank 29264 8597 22047 15814 1515 869
State Bank of Mauritius 4210 106 771 3545 3645 2723
Sumitomo Mitsui Bank 12045 8388 1592 18841 3940 7098
Toronto Dominion Bank - - - - - -
UFJ Bank 1798 1531 1016 2313 .. ..

Other Scheduled Commercial Banks
Bank of Punjab 7001 7335 3454 10883 4280 5043
Bank of Rajasthan 35663 8467 10846 33284 .. ..
Bharat Overseas Bank 6120 3084 960 8244 3231 3946
Catholic Syrian Bank 18851 4985 4791 19045 12607 11998
Centurion Bank 15459 13943 6221 23181 7130 10166
City Union Bank 12741 5068 3746 14063 7169 8291
Development Credit Bank 16503 11182 6140 21545 .. ..
Dhanalakshmi Bank 13489 5546 4449 14586 10167 10955
Federal Bank 64219 19128 19511 63836 48936 44584
Ganesh Bank of Kurundwad 1188 628 131 1685 848 1252
Global Trust Bank 23830 53621 34417 43034 15382 27979
HDFC Bank 14679 9119 1512 22286 2070 3436
ICICI Bank 40925 487729 27351 501303 .. ..
IDBI Bank 12011 2912 2659 12264 9032 6860
IndusInd Bank 26231 36627 21158 41700 22264 36713
Jammu & Kashmir Bank 24300 7000 7600 23700 11700 12100
Karnataka Bank 32089 8431 3168 37352 19564 20106
Karur Vysya Bank 16466 10134 4002 22598 10665 15506
Lakshmi Vilas Bank 14689 10714 3429 21974 9551 14240
Lord Krishna Bank 10251 4717 4498 10470 7565 8137
Nainital Bank 993 415 208 1200 - -
Nedungadi Bank 32823 16769 3431 46161 17964 23850
Ratnakar Bank 3253 1372 524 4101 1859 2325
Sangli Bank 7626 1313 1884 7055 3565 3352
SBI Commercial & Intl. Bank 9796 1151 1878 9069 6460 5738
South Indian Bank 25704 11402 3512 33594 17531 21336
Tamilnad Mercantile Bank 24439 9262 1228 32473 9472 11747
United Western Bank 33958 16009 11059 38908 25328 28499
UTI Bank 22580 19966 14330 28216 18140 18542



Vysya Bank 21522 15099 16099 20522 20569 20272
Source: Annual accounts of banks.


